

## Community Members to Gather at Dorchester Chamber of Commerce Event Featuring Rep. Andy Harris

Constituents to Protest Rep. Andy Harris, Demanding a Town Hall and Accountability at Dorchester Chamber Event.

CAMBRIDGE, MD, UNITED STATES, March 11, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- A group of Maryland's



Andy Harris works for us, not for Elon Musk or big money donors; He can't keep ignoring his constituents. We deserve a town hall, we deserve answers, and we will continue showing up until we get them."

Michelle Fowle, Founder & Chair, Cambridge Indivisible

1st Congressional District residents will gather outside the Dorchester Chamber of Commerce event on Thursday, March 13, 2025 from 4:30pm-6pm at Public sidewalk in front of Hyatt Regency at Hwy 50 Church Creek Road & Ocean Gateway, where Congressman Andy Harris is scheduled to speak. The gathering aims to encourage civic engagement and provide an opportunity for constituents to express their interest in direct dialogue with their representative.

"Andy Harris works for us, not for Elon Musk or big money donors," said Michelle Fowle of Cambridge Indivisible. "He can't keep ignoring the people he represents. We deserve a town hall, we deserve answers, and we will continue

showing up until we get them."

Participants plan to display signs with messages related to constituent concerns, including requests for a public town hall. The event is expected to remain peaceful, with attendees focused on fostering civic discourse.

<u>For more information, visit this link</u> or contact Cambridge Indivisible at (410) 571-4862 ...

## About Cambridge Indivisible

Cambridge Indivisible is a grassroots organization that promotes civic engagement, voter participation, and public dialogue on key issues affecting the community.

Contact: Cambridge Indivisible

Email: info@cambridgeindivisible.org

Phone: (410) 571-4862

Michelle Fowle Cambridge Indivisible +1 410-571-4862 info@cambridgeindivisible.org Visit us on social media:

Facebook Instagram Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/792784347

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.